File Number

0000189347

0000189340

0000167362

0000189371

0000189370

0000189385

REPORT NO. PN-1-220418-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/18/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

From:

Assignment
of
Authorization

Service

FM

LPD

Call Sign

WJING

WSSF-
LD

From: The Estate of Ettie Clark

New NCE
FM CP
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

Minor
Modification

FM

FB

LPD

FM

KWFN-
FM2

W19FA-
D

KEZL

Facility ID  Station Type

15173

168770

767091

203667

186112

762254

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

100.5

15

To: Brenda Clark Webb

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

88.3

97.3

19

89.5

City, State

JOHNSONBURG
, PA

FAYETTE, AL

Meade, KS

RAMONA, CA

Bangor, ME

CULBERTSON,
NE

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

STRATTAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

The Estate of Ettie
Clark

St. John the Baptist
Catholic Church of
Meade, Kansas

Audacy License, LLC

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Theatre Organ
Preservation of
Nebraska

Status Date

04/14/2022

04/13/2022

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000186988

0000167478

0000189359

0000189358

0000187851

REPORT NO. PN-1-220418-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/18/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:
New NCE

FM CP
Amendment

From:

Renewal of
License

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of
License

From:

Service

FX

FM

FM

FX

AM

Call Sign

K204ET

WJOB-
FM

W258CM

WFRM

Facility ID  Station Type

77003

768214

185048

153013

21196

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

88.7

90.9

93.3

99.5

600.0

City, State

ABERDEEN, WA

Key West, FL

SUSQUEHANNA

, PA

MADISON, WI

COUDERSPORT

, PA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CSN INTERNATIONAL

Teleamerica
Communications West
Palm Beach Corp.

THE BROOME
COUNTY URBAN
LEAGUE, INC.

David R Magnum

L-COM, INC.

Status Date

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

03/30/2022

Status

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000187916

0000189350

0000189368

0000189369

0000188446

0000035746

REPORT NO. PN-1-220418-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/18/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Displacement

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:

Service

DTV

FM

LPD

LPD

LPD

DTV

Call Sign

KTWU

WAKC

W36FL-D

W36FM-

D

KJST-LD

KXLY-TV

Facility ID

70938

8683

182356

186113

40123

61978

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

11

102.3

36

36

554.0

210.0

City, State

TOPEKA, KS

CONCORD, NH

ATHENS, GA

ETNA, ME

MCALLEN, TX

SPOKANE, WA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WASHBURN
UNIVERSITY OF
TOPEKA

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

CTV
BROADCASTING, LLC

SPOKANE
TELEVISION, INC.

Status Date  Status
04/14/2022 Received
04/14/2022 Accepted
For Filing
04/14/2022 Accepted
For Filing
04/14/2022 Accepted
For Filing
04/01/2022 Accepted
For Filing
04/14/2022 Received
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REPORT NO. PN-1-220418-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/18/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000189353  License To FX W272EN 76831 Main 101.7 STATE SALT AND LIGHT 04/14/2022  Accepted
Cover COLLEGE, PA MEDIA MINISTRIES, For Filing

INC.

From: To:

0000189341  Minor FX W252AW 149046 98.3 CHICAGO, IL CENTRO CRISTIANO  04/13/2022  Accepted
Modification DE VIDA ETERNA For Filing
From: To:

0000189346  Renewal of FM WMKX 63524 Main 105.5 BROOKUVILLE, STRATTAN 04/14/2022  Accepted
License PA BROADCASTING, For Filing

INC.

From: To:

0000189339  Assignment LPD WSFG- 168769 Main 31 BERRY, AL The Estate of Ettie 04/13/2022 Accepted
of LD Clark For Filing
Authorization
From: The Estate of Ettie Clark To: Brenda Clark Webb

0000187852  Renewal of FX W243EB 201645 96.5 COUDERSPORT  L-COM, INC. 03/30/2022  Accepted
License , PA For Filing
From: To:

0000189313  Minor FX W249CN 142855 97.7 GREENSBORO, Eastern Airwaves, LLC  04/12/2022  Accepted
Modification NC For Filing
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-1-220418-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/18/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000189354  License To FM KIGI 203610 Main 106.9 IGIUGIG, AK BAY 04/14/2022  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING For Filing
COMPANY
From: To:
0000189342  Minor LPD WLWD- 68026 Main 24 SPRINGFIELD, WORD OF GOD 04/14/2022  Accepted
Modification LD OH FELLOWSHIP, INC. For Filing
From: To:
0000189362  Minor FX W222CH 140079 92.3 GREENFIELD, SAGA 04/14/2022  Accepted
Modification MA COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
OF NEW ENGLAND,
LLC
From: To:
0000187850  Renewal of FM WHKS 36093 Main 94.9 PORT L-COM INC. 03/30/2022  Accepted
License ALLEGANY, PA For Filing
From: To:
0000189363  Minor FM WGNN 58449 Main 102.5 FISHER, IL GOOD NEWS RADIO,  04/14/2022  Accepted
Modification INC. For Filing
From: To:
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