File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000189347	Renewal of License	FM	WJNG	15173	Main	100.5	JOHNSONBURG , PA	STRATTAN BROADCASTING, INC.	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189340	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	WSSF- LD	168770	Main	15	FAYETTE, AL	The Estate of Ettie Clark	04/13/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: The Est	ate of Ettie	Clark		To: Brenda Cla	rk Webb				
0000167362	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		767091	Main	88.3	Meade, KS	St. John the Baptist Catholic Church of Meade, Kansas	04/14/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000189371	Minor Modification	FB	KWFN- FM2	203667		97.3	RAMONA, CA	Audacy License, LLC	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189370	Minor Modification	LPD	W19FA- D	186112	Main	19	Bangor, ME	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189385	Minor Modification	FM	KEZL	762254	Main	89.5	CULBERTSON, NE	Theatre Organ Preservation of Nebraska	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000186988	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K204ET	77003	Main	88.7	ABERDEEN, WA	CSN INTERNATIONAL	04/14/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000167478	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		768214	Main	90.9	Key West, FL	Teleamerica Communications West Palm Beach Corp.	04/14/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000189359	Renewal of License	FM	WJOB- FM	185048	Main	93.3	SUSQUEHANNA , PA	THE BROOME COUNTY URBAN LEAGUE, INC.	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189358	Minor Modification	FX	W258CM	153013		99.5	MADISON, WI	David R Magnum	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000187851	Renewal of License	AM	WFRM	21196	Main	600.0	COUDERSPORT , PA	L-COM, INC.	03/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000187916	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KTWU	70938	Main	11	TOPEKA, KS	WASHBURN UNIVERSITY OF TOPEKA	04/14/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000189350	Minor Modification	FM	WAKC	8683	Main	102.3	CONCORD, NH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189368	Displacement	LPD	W36FL-D	182356		36	ATHENS, GA	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189369	Minor Modification	LPD	W36FM- D	186113	Main	36	ETNA, ME	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000188446	Renewal of License	LPD	KJST-LD	40123	Main	554.0	MCALLEN, TX	CTV BROADCASTING, LLC	04/01/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000035746	Minor Modification Amendment	DTV	KXLY-TV	61978	Main	210.0	SPOKANE, WA	SPOKANE TELEVISION, INC.	04/14/2022	Received
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000189353	License To Cover	FX	W272EN	76831	Main	101.7	STATE COLLEGE, PA	SALT AND LIGHT MEDIA MINISTRIES, INC.	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189341	Minor Modification	FX	W252AW	149046		98.3	CHICAGO, IL	CENTRO CRISTIANO DE VIDA ETERNA	04/13/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189346	Renewal of License	FM	WMKX	63524	Main	105.5	BROOKVILLE, PA	STRATTAN BROADCASTING, INC.	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189339	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	WSFG- LD	168769	Main	31	BERRY, AL	The Estate of Ettie Clark	04/13/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: The Est	ate of Ettie	Clark		To: Brenda Cla	ark Webb				
0000187852	Renewal of License	FX	W243EB	201645		96.5	COUDERSPORT , PA	L-COM, INC.	03/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189313	Minor Modification	FX	W249CN	142855		97.7	GREENSBORO, NC	Eastern Airwaves, LLC	04/12/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000189354	License To Cover	FM	KIGI	203610	Main	106.9	IGIUGIG, AK	BAY BROADCASTING COMPANY	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189342	Minor Modification	LPD	WLWD- LD	68026	Main	24	SPRINGFIELD, OH	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189362	Minor Modification	FX	W222CH	140079		92.3	GREENFIELD, MA	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000187850	Renewal of License	FM	WHKS	36093	Main	94.9	PORT ALLEGANY, PA	L-COM INC.	03/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000189363	Minor Modification	FM	WGNN	58449	Main	102.5	FISHER, IL	GOOD NEWS RADIO, INC.	04/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					